
Evergreen (WA) (4-5-1, 3-2-1) -vs- Bushnell (OR) (4-4-2, 0-4-1)
10/6/2023 at Springfield, Ore. (Les Schwab Sports Pk)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/6/2023
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Les Schwab Sports Pk
Officials: Scorer, Nick Askew   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Evergreen (WA) 3 3 6
Bushnell (OR) 1 0 1

Evergreen (WA) 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Brendan Gribek 0 0 0 0 90
D 4 D. Aguilar Fuentes 0 0 0 0 22
D 5 Raymundo Curiel 0 0 0 0 77
C 11 Andreas Malunat 4 4 3 0 44

12 Alan Miranda 0 0 0 0 59
C 13 Adrian Fong 1 0 0 1 79
D 17 Isaiah Luna 0 0 0 0 54
C 19 Alan Barragan 0 0 0 0 90
D 22 Dakota Seddon 2 1 1 0 90
D 23 Jordan Zimmerman 1 0 0 0 58
C 28 Kolby Juarez 5 3 1 1 67

Substitutes
3 Sage Scheuerell 2 2 0 0 36
6 Owen Parker 0 0 0 0 35
7 Adi Lopez 0 0 0 0 55
14 Cecilio Tamayo 0 0 0 0 8
15 Zack Schmidt 5 3 1 1 40
18 Finley Sundberg 0 0 0 0 0
20 Joshua Coetzee 0 0 0 0 32
21 Marvin Sea 0 0 0 0 10
30 Matthew Jordan 0 0 0 0 44

Totals 20 13 6 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Brendan Gribek 90:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Bushnell (OR) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Diego Montes Carrera 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Miguel Nascimento 2 0 0 0 84
D 8 Jay Jay Van Der Veld 1 1 0 0 55
MF/F 11 Cole Sindt 1 1 0 0 82
F 13 Caleb Premo 3 1 1 0 82
MF 16 Kaleb Sabino 0 0 0 0 58
D 20 Jesus Aguilar 0 0 0 0 26
D 25 Emilio Alfaro 2 2 0 0 75
D 28 Byron Olivera 0 0 0 0 28
MF 29 Francisco Cayolla 2 2 0 1 73

Substitutes
5 Jericho Jalad 1 0 0 0 25
6 Corbin Robinson 0 0 0 0 28
7 Javier Gutierrez 0 0 0 0 17
12 Michael Ho 1 1 0 0 24
14 Juan Palacios 0 0 0 0 25
17 Preston Ferry 0 0 0 0 0
21 Eric Ponce 0 0 0 0 55
22 Ethan Ferry 0 0 0 0 8
26 Ayden Hensley 0 0 0 0 6
30 Seth Arthurs 0 0 0 0 4
31 Oliver Bartel 1 0 0 0 53
32 Omar Rodriguez 1 0 0 0 45
33 Kainalu Ortogero 0 0 0 0 4

Totals 15 8 1 1 947

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Diego Montes Carrera 90:00 6 7

Totals 6 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Evergreen (WA) 13 7 20
Bushnell (OR) 6 9 15

Saves By Period
Evergreen (WA) 4 3 7
Bushnell (OR) 5 2 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Evergreen (WA) 0 2 2
Bushnell (OR) 1 3 4

Fouls By Period
Evergreen (WA) 5 4 9
Bushnell (OR) 6 4 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

5:29
EVERG
REE Dakota Seddon Kolby Juarez *

9:57
BUSH
NELL Caleb Premo Francisco Cayolla *

11:30
EVERG
REE Kolby Juarez *

30:52
EVERG
REE Zack Schmidt GOAL by Evergreen (WA) Zack Schmidt



54:34
EVERG
REE Andreas Malunat *

61:55
EVERG
REE Andreas Malunat Adrian Fong *

83:53
EVERG
REE Andreas Malunat Zack Schmidt *

 
Cautions and Ejections: 20:41 (YELLOW), #28 Byron Olivera (BUSHNELL)   54:15 (YELLOW), #5 Raymundo Curiel (EVERGREE)   70:19
(YELLOW), #17 Isaiah Luna (EVERGREE)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 BUSHNELL Diego Montes Carrera at goalie for Bushnell (OR).
0:00 EVERGREE Brendan Gribek at goalie for Evergreen (WA).
-- EVERGREE Foul on Evergreen (WA).
-- EVERGREE Foul on Evergreen (WA).
2:39 BUSHNELL Header Shot by Bushnell (OR) Jay Jay Van Der Veld, Save (by goalie) Brendan Gribek.
5:28 EVERGREE Shot by Evergreen (WA) Kolby Juarez, Save (by goalie) Diego Montes Carrera.
5:29 EVERGREE GOAL by Evergreen (WA) Dakota Seddon (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kolby Juarez

Evergreen (WA) 1, Bushnell (OR) 0
-- EVERGREE *
-- EVERGREE *
-- BUSHNELL Foul on Bushnell (OR).
-- EVERGREE Foul on Evergreen (WA).
8:50 EVERGREE Evergreen (WA) substitution: Adi Lopez for D. Aguilar Fuentes.
-- EVERGREE Foul on Evergreen (WA).
-- EVERGREE *
9:57 BUSHNELL GOAL by Bushnell (OR) Caleb Premo, Assist by Francisco Cayolla

Evergreen (WA) 1, Bushnell (OR) 1
-- BUSHNELL *
11:30 EVERGREE GOAL by Evergreen (WA) Kolby Juarez

Evergreen (WA) 2, Bushnell (OR) 1
-- BUSHNELL *
13:29 EVERGREE Shot by Evergreen (WA) Adrian Fong, High.
-- EVERGREE *
-- BUSHNELL Foul on Bushnell (OR).
16:00 EVERGREE Shot by Evergreen (WA) Andreas Malunat, Save (by goalie) Diego Montes Carrera.
16:43 EVERGREE Shot by Evergreen (WA) Kolby Juarez, Wide Left.
-- BUSHNELL Foul on Bushnell (OR).
19:27 EVERGREE Offside against Evergreen (WA).
20:41 BUSHNELL Yellow card on Bushnell (OR) Byron Olivera.
20:54 EVERGREE Shot by Evergreen (WA) Jordan Zimmerman, Blocked.
21:03 EVERGREE Offside against Evergreen (WA).
-- BUSHNELL Foul on Bushnell (OR).
22:43 EVERGREE Evergreen (WA) substitution: Sage Scheuerell for Andreas Malunat.
24:23 BUSHNELL Shot by Bushnell (OR) Emilio Alfaro, Save (by goalie) Brendan Gribek.
25:09 EVERGREE Shot by Evergreen (WA) Dakota Seddon, Blocked.
-- EVERGREE Foul on Evergreen (WA).
25:48 BUSHNELL Bushnell (OR) substitution: Eric Ponce for Jesus Aguilar.
28:20 EVERGREE Evergreen (WA) substitution: Zack Schmidt for Isaiah Luna.
-- EVERGREE *
28:20 BUSHNELL Bushnell (OR) substitution: Omar Rodriguez for Byron Olivera.
30:52 EVERGREE GOAL by Evergreen (WA) Zack Schmidt

Evergreen (WA) 3, Bushnell (OR) 1
31:16 EVERGREE Evergreen (WA) substitution: Matthew Jordan for Alan Miranda.
-- BUSHNELL Foul on Bushnell (OR).
32:13 BUSHNELL Shot by Bushnell (OR) Francisco Cayolla, Save (by goalie) Brendan Gribek.
-- EVERGREE *
34:28 EVERGREE Evergreen (WA) substitution: Owen Parker for Adrian Fong.
35:11 EVERGREE Shot by Evergreen (WA) Zack Schmidt, Save (by goalie) Diego Montes Carrera.
36:31 EVERGREE Shot by Evergreen (WA) Kolby Juarez, Save (by goalie) Diego Montes Carrera.
-- BUSHNELL Foul on Bushnell (OR).
37:10 EVERGREE Shot by Evergreen (WA) Sage Scheuerell, Save (by goalie) Diego Montes Carrera.
37:30 BUSHNELL Bushnell (OR) substitution: Oliver Bartel for Emilio Alfaro.
37:30 BUSHNELL Bushnell (OR) substitution: Corbin Robinson for Kaleb Sabino.
38:14 BUSHNELL Shot by Bushnell (OR) Caleb Premo, Blocked.
38:18 BUSHNELL Corner kick by Bushnell (OR) Javier Gutierrez [38:18].
40:39 EVERGREE Evergreen (WA) substitution: Marvin Sea for Sage Scheuerell.
40:39 BUSHNELL Bushnell (OR) substitution: Michael Ho for Cole Sindt.
42:56 BUSHNELL Shot by Bushnell (OR) Michael Ho, Save (by goalie) Brendan Gribek.



43:40 EVERGREE Shot by Evergreen (WA) Zack Schmidt, High.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 BUSHNELL

For Bushnell (OR): #1  Diego Montes Carrera, #2  Miguel Nascimento, #7  Javier Gutierrez, #8  Jay Jay Van Der Veld,
#11 Cole Sindt, #12 Michael Ho, #13 Caleb Premo, #16 Kaleb Sabino, #25 Emilio Alfaro, #29 Francisco Cayolla, #31
Oliver Bartel.

45:00 EVERGREE

For Evergreen (WA): #1  Brendan Gribek, #4  D. Aguilar Fuentes, #5  Raymundo Curiel, #11 Andreas Malunat, #12
Alan Miranda, #13 Adrian Fong, #17 Isaiah Luna, #19 Alan Barragan, #22 Dakota Seddon, #23 Jordan Zimmerman,
#28 Kolby Juarez.

45:44 BUSHNELL Shot by Bushnell (OR) Francisco Cayolla, Save (by goalie) Brendan Gribek.
-- EVERGREE Foul on Evergreen (WA).
50:10 BUSHNELL Shot by Bushnell (OR) Oliver Bartel, Wide Right.
51:08 EVERGREE Corner kick by Evergreen (WA) Alan Barragan [51:08].
51:51 BUSHNELL Offside against Bushnell (OR).
53:27 EVERGREE Shot by Evergreen (WA) Kolby Juarez, High.
54:15 EVERGREE Yellow card on Evergreen (WA) Raymundo Curiel.
54:34 EVERGREE GOAL by Evergreen (WA) Andreas Malunat

Evergreen (WA) 4, Bushnell (OR) 1
-- EVERGREE *
54:34 BUSHNELL Bushnell (OR) substitution: Eric Ponce for Jay Jay Van Der Veld.
-- EVERGREE Foul on Evergreen (WA).
55:14 BUSHNELL Shot by Bushnell (OR) Miguel Nascimento, Blocked.
-- BUSHNELL Foul on Bushnell (OR).
-- EVERGREE Foul on Evergreen (WA).
57:35 BUSHNELL Header Shot by Bushnell (OR) Caleb Premo, Wide Right.
57:39 EVERGREE Evergreen (WA) substitution: Joshua Coetzee for Jordan Zimmerman.
58:08 EVERGREE Evergreen (WA) substitution: Owen Parker for D. Aguilar Fuentes.
58:47 BUSHNELL Shot by Bushnell (OR) Miguel Nascimento, Blocked.
59:23 BUSHNELL Corner kick by Bushnell (OR) Miguel Nascimento [59:23].
59:26 EVERGREE Evergreen (WA) substitution: Matthew Jordan for Alan Miranda.
61:55 EVERGREE GOAL by Evergreen (WA) Andreas Malunat, Assist by Adrian Fong

Evergreen (WA) 5, Bushnell (OR) 1
-- EVERGREE *
-- EVERGREE *
61:59 EVERGREE Evergreen (WA) substitution: Sage Scheuerell for Andreas Malunat.
61:59 BUSHNELL Bushnell (OR) substitution: Omar Rodriguez for Javier Gutierrez.
62:19 BUSHNELL Corner kick by Bushnell (OR) Emilio Alfaro [62:19].
63:55 EVERGREE Offside against Evergreen (WA).
64:35 BUSHNELL Shot by Bushnell (OR) Omar Rodriguez, High.
64:45 BUSHNELL Bushnell (OR) substitution: Juan Palacios for Michael Ho.
65:04 BUSHNELL Bushnell (OR) substitution: Jericho Jalad for Kaleb Sabino.
67:06 EVERGREE Evergreen (WA) substitution: Zack Schmidt for Kolby Juarez.
68:24 EVERGREE Shot by Evergreen (WA) Sage Scheuerell, Save (by goalie) Diego Montes Carrera.
69:32 BUSHNELL Bushnell (OR) substitution: Corbin Robinson for Francisco Cayolla.
70:19 EVERGREE Yellow card on Evergreen (WA) Isaiah Luna.
70:19 BUSHNELL Shot by Bushnell (OR) Emilio Alfaro, Save (by goalie) Brendan Gribek.
71:00 EVERGREE Evergreen (WA) substitution: Adi Lopez for Isaiah Luna.
-- EVERGREE Foul on Evergreen (WA).
74:14 EVERGREE Offside against Evergreen (WA).
74:40 BUSHNELL Shot by Bushnell (OR) Cole Sindt, Save (by goalie) Brendan Gribek.
-- BUSHNELL Foul on Bushnell (OR).
-- BUSHNELL Foul on Bushnell (OR).
75:42 EVERGREE Shot by Evergreen (WA) Zack Schmidt, Save (by goalie) Diego Montes Carrera.
76:24 BUSHNELL Shot by Bushnell (OR) Jericho Jalad, Blocked.
76:31 BUSHNELL Corner kick by Bushnell (OR) Miguel Nascimento [76:31].
76:55 EVERGREE Evergreen (WA) substitution: Dakota Seddon for Isaiah Luna.
76:55 EVERGREE Evergreen (WA) substitution: Alan Miranda for Raymundo Curiel.
79:39 EVERGREE Evergreen (WA) substitution: Andreas Malunat for Sage Scheuerell.
80:29 EVERGREE Shot by Evergreen (WA) Zack Schmidt, Hit Post.
82:24 EVERGREE Evergreen (WA) substitution: Cecilio Tamayo for Owen Parker.
82:24 BUSHNELL Bushnell (OR) substitution: Ethan Ferry for Emilio Alfaro.
82:24 BUSHNELL Bushnell (OR) substitution: Francisco Cayolla for Caleb Premo.
83:53 EVERGREE GOAL by Evergreen (WA) Andreas Malunat, Assist by Zack Schmidt



Evergreen (WA) 6, Bushnell (OR) 1
-- EVERGREE *
-- EVERGREE *
83:53 EVERGREE Evergreen (WA) substitution: Marvin Sea for Andreas Malunat.
83:53 BUSHNELL Bushnell (OR) substitution: Ayden Hensley for Miguel Nascimento.
-- BUSHNELL Foul on Bushnell (OR).
85:58 BUSHNELL Bushnell (OR) substitution: Kainalu Ortogero for Cole Sindt.
85:58 BUSHNELL Bushnell (OR) substitution: Seth Arthurs for Francisco Cayolla.
89:31 EVERGREE Corner kick by Evergreen (WA) Dakota Seddon [89:31].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


